
#2183 Adopted: 11/09/2021 
AN ORDINANCE 

TO FURTHER AMEND THE AGREEMENT FOR DEVELOPMENT OF A JOINT 
COUNTY INDUSTRIAL PARK, BY AND BETWEEN CHARLESTON COUNTY, 
SOUTH CAROLINA AND COLLETON COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA, 
PROVIDING FOR THE DEVELOPMENT OF A JOINTLY OWNED AND 
OPERATED INDUSTRIAL/BUSINESS PARK, SO AS TO INCLUDE 
ADDITIONAL PROPERTY IN CHARLESTON COUNTY AS PART OF THE 
JOINT COUNTY INDUSTRIAL PARK. 

WHEREAS, Charleston County, South Carolina (the "County") and Colleton County, 
South Carolina (jointly the "Counties") are authorized under Article VIII, Section 13 of the South 
Carolina Constitution to jointly develop an industrial or business park within the geographical 
boundaries of one or more of the member Counties; and 

WHEREAS, in order to promote the economic welfare of the citizens of the Counties by 
providing employment and other benefits to the citizens of the Counties, the Counties entered 
into an Agreement for Development for a Joint County Industrial Park effective as of September 
1, 1995 (the "Original Agreement"), to develop jointly an industrial and business park (the 
"Park"), as provided by Article VIII, Section 13 of the South Carolina Constitution and in 
accordance with Section 4-1-170 of the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, as amended, 
(the "Act"); and 

WHEREAS, the Original Agreement was initially approved by Charleston County Council 
Ordinance 972, adopted September 19, 1995; was further amended from time-to-time to add or 
remove property to the Park; and, in particular, was substantively amended by (i) the First 
Modification to Agreement for Development for Joint County Industrial Park, effective December 
31, 2006 (the "First Modification"), which First Modification was approved by Charleston County 
Council Ordinance 1475, enacted December 5, 2006; and by Colleton County Council 
Ordinance 06-0-20 enacted January 2, 2007; and (ii) the Second Modification to Agreement for 
Development of Joint Industrial Park, dated as of December 31, 2014 (the "Second 
Modification"), which Second Modification was approved by Charleston County Council 
Ordinance 1828, enacted on September 9, 2014, and by Colleton County Ordinance 14-0-13, 
enacted on December 11, 2014; and (iii) the Third Modification to Agreement for Development 
of Joint Industrial Park, effective as of November 29, 2017 (the "Third Modification"), which Third 
Modification was approved by Charleston County Council Ordinance 1982, enacted on October 
24, 2017, and by Colleton County Ordinance 17-0-08, enacted on November 7, 2017; and 

WHEREAS, the Original Agreement, as amended, is referred to herein as the 
"Agreement," and 

WHEREAS, the Agreement contemplates the inclusion and removal of additional parcels 
within the Park from time to time; and 

WHEREAS, the Counties desire to amend the Agreement to include certain additional 
parcels in order to fulfil commitments made to companies which are considering expansion or 
location decisions; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CHARLESTON COUNTY COUNCIL: 

SECTION 1. The Agreement is hereby amended so as to expand the Park premises 

1 



located within Charleston County. Attached hereto as Exhibit A is the property description of the 
parcels to be added to the Park premises within Charleston County. 

SECTION 2. All resolutions, ordinances, or parts thereof in conflict herewith are, to the 
extent of such conflict, hereby repealed. 

SECTION 3. This amendment to the Agreement shall become effective on the date of 
the later of (i) enactment of this Ordinance by the Charleston County Council, after third and 
final reading and public hearing, (ii) adoption of a resolution by Colleton County Council 
approving expanding the Park premises to add the property described in Exhibit A, (iii) adoption 
of a resolution by North Charleston City Council consenting to the inclusion in the Park premises 
of the property described in Exhibit A located within the City of North Charleston, and (iv) 
adoption of a resolution by Charleston City Council consenting to the inclusion in the Park 
premises of the property described in Exhibit A located within the City of Charleston. The North 
Charleston City Council, the Charleston City Council, and Colleton County Council have been 
requested to give their respective approvals to this amendment by resolution. 

SECTION 4. Should any part of this ordinance be determined by a court of competent 
jurisdiction to be invalid, illegal, or against public policy, said offending section shall be void and 
of no effect and shall not render any other section herein, nor this ordinance as a whole, invalid. 
Any terms which, by their nature, should survive the suspension, termination, or expiration 
hereof shall be deemed to survive. 

CHARLESTON COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA 

Chairman, County Council of 
Charleston County, South Carolina 

ATTEST: 

Clerk to County Council 
Charleston County, South Carolina 

First Reading: October 12, 2021 
Second Reading: October 26, 2021 
Public Hearing: November 9, 2021 
Third Reading: November 9, 2021 



EXHIBIT A 

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION 
CHARLESTON COUNTY ADDITIONAL PARCELS 

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION FOR EACH PARCEL ADDED TO THE PARK BY THIS 
AMENDMENT AND INITIAL TAX YEAR (FOR TAXES WHICH WILL BE LEVIED ON 
PROPERTY OWNED ON DECEMBER 31 OF THE PRIOR CALENDAR YEAR). 

Initial 
Parcels to be Added Property Description Tax Year 

Project Rose 319-00-00-014 

 

2021 

Grey Ghost Bakery 

 

351-16-00-016 

 

2021 

Project Able 390-00-00-001 

  

2021 

Daye 390-00-00-451 

  

2021 

Crosspoint VII 

 

393-00-00-463 

 

2021 

Project Jack 

 

393-00-00-476 

 

2021 

Carver Maritime 

 

469-00-00-006 

 

2021 

Project Annex 470-01-00-005 2021 

Ray Mont 

 

502-00-00-020 

 

2021 

Project Thread 514-00-00-161 

  

2021 

Omatic Software 517-00-00-245 2021 

Bourne Group 

 

537-00-00-303 

 

2021 

Your Crawl Space 

 

629-00-00-305 

 

2021 



SCHEDULE I 

PROPERTY DESCRIPTIONS 



Recording Requested by and 
When Recorded Mail to: 

Turner, Padget, Graham & Laney, P.A. 

Post 0111cc Box 22129 
Charleston, SC 29413 
Attention: Michael G. Roberts 

1l\llllllllltlL%ltIl1ltlllllllll\l1t11 
BP0569053 

(Space above this line for Recorder's Use) 

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA 
SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED 

COUNTY OF CHARLESTON 

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT, READY CAP LENDING, LLC 
(aka ReadyCap Lending, LLC), a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor"), for and in 
consideration of Four Hundred and Ninety Thousand Dollars ($490,000.00), in hand paid at and 
before the sealing of these presents by DEWEYBERTS, LLC, a South Carolina limited liability 
company (the "Grantee") in the State aforesaid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, has 
granted, bargained, sold and released, and by these presents does grant, bargain, sell and release 
unto the said Grantee, its Successors and Assigns forever, the following described property (the 
"Property"), to-wit: 

ALL that certain piece, parcel or strip of land, situate, lying and being in St. Andrews 
Parish, Charleston County, South Carolina, shown as Tract One (23,447 sf) 0.54 Acres on 
a plat entitled "Plat of Survey to Adjust Property Lines Between Tracts One and Two, 
Part Wespanee, St. Andrews PSD, Charleston County, South Carolina" made by Stephens 
Engineering Inc. and recorded in the RMC office for Charleston County in Plat Book BS 
at page 2; said strip having such size,shape; dimensions, buttings and boundings as will 
by reference to said plat more fully appear. 

SUBJECT to all conditions, covenants, easements, reservations, restrictions and zoning 
ordinances that may appear of record, on the recorded plats on on the premises. 

DERIVATION: This being the same property conveyed to Ready Cap Lending, LLC by 
Master's Deed dated May 4, 2016 and recorded June 16, 2016 in Deed Book 0561 at 
page 548, Charleston County RMC office. 

Tax Map Number: 351-16-00-016 

Grantee's address: 496A Main Road, Johns Island, SC 29455 

TOGETHER with all and singular, the Rights, Members, Hereditaments and 

Appurtenances to the said Property belonging, or in anywise incident or appertaining. 

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, all and singular the said Property before mentioned, unto 

the said Grantee, its Successors and Assigns forever. 

COLA 326867'1 



I/WI/LOAN .41, (SOLO/CEO LOIS 2. H 5. SANTO 1535005003118 INN) 

_____1111D
7150 

N 
- 18515 500,/A/ANSLSA050I So 

SIC1OT-SE-I15TU11E )IS 031011 MOlES 

AMOAEEILIRSR207711LINE LAS 100111CC 
501/ER 117/5 COONS HIIOIARTSLI/FR MACHOLE 

(07/A /77/N NAP 

(803) 355-0300 

WA S~7 

(853) 3503288 

10550110015251180 1100 (C5500HITE55005ASL4L) i/Ills 7115 ES/HO/ENS 8501155115110 

0111103/ SAl/ILL 10 1588 53/ELI AILS 1151120V0L SAN/S LOSS HIILIERL,LIIS (55038113), 

Lu1h1IIIJ 
707/ 

VE 
(e POH 0,45 03I5Hss 

 

(15010 10/SM 11103 15 157/ 

FLAT 
SHOW/NC TRACT ? (0.540 AC.), TIllS No. 251-76-00-016, 
PROPERTY OF READY CAP LEND/NC, LLCL  SURVEY PREPARED 
FOR DEWS YBER TS, LL C, L 0 C TED IN ST ANDREWS PSD, 
CHARLESTON COUNT SOUTH CAROL/NA 

DATE JUNE 21,2016 SCALL/ I" = 
201 



8H 552PG 157 

West for a distance of 93 15 feet to a 1/2" open pipe; 

THENCE North 74 degrees 12 minutes 41 seconds West for a distance of 35.62 feet 

to a 3/4" open pipe, 

THENCE South 67 degrees 13 minutes 37 seconds West for a distance of 340 53 feet 

to a 3/4" open pipe; 

THENCE North 23 degrees 29 minutes 01 seconds West for a distance of 437 40 feet 

to a concrete monument, 

THENCE North 21 degrees 53 minutes 48 seconds West for adistance of 386 51 feet 

to a 314" open pipe, 

THENCE North 52 degrees 40 minutes 21 seconds East fora distance of 940 44 feet 

to an #5 rebar, the POINT OF BEGINNING, 

TOGETHER WITH aperpetual, non-exclusive, appendant, appurtenant, transferable, 

easement for a commercial purpose for drainage of storm and surface waters in, 

upon, over, across and through that area shown on a plat entitled "Final Plat Showing 

the Adjustment of the Property Lines Between Tracts A-Il (TMS#390-00-00-001) 

and Tract A (TMS#390-00-00-159), Charleston County, South Carolina" dated 

October 10, 1997, last revised December 18, 1997, by Hoffman Lester Associates, 

Inc and recorded in Plat Book EC, Page 222, (additional recording reference ofBook 

R294, Page 819) in the Charleston County RMC Office, as a "New 40' Private 

Drainage Esmt" and as "Ex 40' Drainage Esmt" and as "Ex. 40' Drainage Esmt. 

(Ref 3)", which casement is 40' wide and is located as shown on said plat, which 

easement is to run with the title to the aforementioned Tract A-i 1. 

Being the same property conveyed to Richfair Properties, LLC by deed of Standard 

Corporation dated June 22, 2000, and recorded on June 27, 2000 in Book B350 at 

page 668 in the Charleston County RMC Office Additional reference is made to the 

Quit Claim Deed from UTI Integrated Logistics, Inc to Richfair Properties, LLC 

dated August 18, 2005, and recorded on August 24, 2005 in Book P52 at Page 

in the Charleston County RMC Office 

This conveyance is made subject to all restrictions, easements and rights of way, if 

any, as may appear of record. 

—çM$ 300c-oc)-001 

Page 2 of 2 



1 PG.  634 

Z- EAoEMENTT-- 
112. pip 0" 220.38 

BENT 5

 

TIl# J90-00-00-21J 

7 P.R. ES PD. 287'  TRACT A- 79 \ LOCATION MAP 

    

I 

                      

APPROVED 

Charleston Cow/ty PlannIng CommissIon 

lf'E O?O2 
AppI# Date 

112" PIPE 

TM! 300-00-00-227 (REMAINDER) (G 

D.S. 405, PD. 520 
P.O. L-15, P0. 170 LOT 4 :N 

#0 BENT RERAR 
BACK 16.21' 

101 #5  RENT 
REBAR 

rNOTE, TRACT 2 SHOWN ON THIS PLAY AS 10.02 ACRES IS 
THE SAME PARCEL SHOWN AS 15.54 ACRES CALLED 
FOR BY PEAT BOOK EC, PAGE 222. 

I NOTES:  

   

I: THE UNITES STATES ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS HAS NOT MACE A 

  

TM! 358-10-00-068 
N/F YES COMPANIES EXP FRED, LLC 

I DETERMINATION OF THE PRESENCE OR ABSENCE OF WETLANDS 

  

D.B. 570, PS. 272 
ANC/OR WATER GE THE UNITED STATES ON THIS PROPERLY/THESE I I 

  

P.O. AD, PS. 21 - TRACT & 
PROPERTIES AS OF THE DATE OF APPROVAl/RECORDING OF THIS FLAT. 

it. CHARLESTON COUNTY MAY REQUIRE A JURISDICTIONAL DETERMINATION — 

   

ON THIS 

  

6 
BY THE UNITES STALES ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS 

THE ISSUANCE 

   

PROPERTY/THESE PROPERTIES PRIOR TO 
PERMITS FOR LAND OVTJELOPMENT ACTIVITIES. 

       

TM! 386-10-00-068 

   

N/F YES COMPANIES EXP FRED EEC 

 

J14~ PIPE 

 

P.D.
 OR. 576, P0 272 
AC, PC 

  

TRACT 2  

   

15.52 AC. 

   

TM# 390-00-00-001 

   

D.B. H-552, PG. 154 

   

P.R. EC, PG. 222 - TRACT A—Il 

10, 

200.39' 4 500.40' 
BUILDING 

TRACT I 
11.42 AC. 

TM# 390-00-00-227 (PORTION) 
D.B. 495, PG. 920 

P.R. L-10, PG. 178 - LOT 4 

200.52' 785.02' ....' FM! 350-00-0O-214  
I 

  

BUILDING ..j N/F PATRICK A. STRENK 
D.B.0-351, PC. 00 I 

  

I P.O. EE, P0. 20 - TRACT A-lB \ 

 

LEGEND 

26.94 AC. I \ ® 
IRON PIN FOUND 

(TOTAL) I 
I 

 

(TYPE B SIZE AS NOTED) 

  

© 
44 REBAR SET 

 

I 

-- I 

 

(UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED) 

 

I 

 

CONCRETE MONUMENT FOUND 

   

COMPUTED POINT 

    

If 

    

\ I 

       

\I 

  

ITA4 350-00-00-227 (REMAINDER) 
RIW 

O.B. 495, PS. 020 
P.R. L-IS, PS. 178 - LOT 4 

 

1M4 390-00-00-I59 \ 

 

N/F HIGH ElSE PARTNERS, LLC \ 

 

B.S. Y-579, P0. 451 
P.C. CE P0. 058 - TRACT A-21 I 

N 5H92.78 

 

340.53 

SOR'33'28'W 
1 

0 R60.O0'  

 

A 100.05'  
4 1011622"  

  

44 00840 

W 233.66' 

RUTS' 

\ 

PIPE JM 

  

• lEO \ 

  

NO2'49'31'W #4 REMAR - 
• MACK 21.43 TM# 390-00-00-219 

1 
N/F ROBERT L. PRATT. LEE 

 

B.S. X-AO9, PD. 01 
- 

I 35.60' 
I 

BENT .-S18'47'53IN 
33.38' 

I 
TM! 300-00-DO 208 

44 REBAR 

P.B.

 

B EP PD 958 TRACT A- 20 

  

N/F STENAVON, LLC 

 

08. PD. 909  

 

P.

 0-00-00-207 

R. -. TRACT  A- 16 

TM ! 

ER B.S. 601, PG. 03U 

N/F FAIR ASSOCIATES. EP . I CHARLESTON COUNTY 

 

D.B. 0-360, P0. 860 I I SOUTH CAROLINA
P.B.EC, PG. 610 I FLAT 

     

SOUTH CAROLINA. TRACT I BEING 11.42 ACRES CURRENTLY OWNED OF STONEY LADSON, LLC TO BE CONVEYED TO 

 

N 
OF TWO (2) TRACES OF LAND CONTAINING A TOTAL OF 26.94 ACRES LOCATED IN LADSON, CHARLESTON COUNTY, 

LADSON ASSOCIATES, EEC BEING A PORIDON OF THE PROPERTY SHOWN AS TAX MAP PARCEL J90-00 -00-227, BEING 

 

FURTHER REFERENCED AS A PORTION OF LOT 4 IN PLAT BOOK L-15, PAGE 178. TRACT 2 BEING 15.02  ACRES REINS 

 

THE PROPERTY SHOWN AS TAX MAP PARCEL 390-00-00-00 1 BEING FURTHER REFERENCED IN PLAT ROOK EC,  PAGE 

 

222 - TRACT A- 11. SURVEYED FOR: 

 

IADSON ASSOCIATES, LLC 

AND BELIEF, IHE SURVEY SHOWN HYRFBH WAS MADE IS ACCORDANCE WITH THE 
UTH CAROLINA, ANO MEETS 00 EXMEEOS THE REQUIREMENTS FOR A CLASS TA" SURVEY AN 
ETBACKS AFFECTING THE PROPERLY OTHER THAN LOOSE SHOWS. ALSO I HAVE OONSOLIEO 

-SOb/VT DATE NOVEMBER 17. 2004 AND FOUND  THAT THE SUBJECT  PROPERTY ORES NOT US 
ALL RIOHIS—OF—WAY. EASEMENIS. COVENANTS 450 RESIRI050SS, RE0090EO OR 

TM! 300-00-00-203 
N/F PARK WAY ASSOCIATES 

OF SUMMER VILLE. LLC 
0.8. 0-490, PS. 140 

P.B. 08, PS. 425 

r--j—HE FEDERAL INSURANCE ADMNISTRAOON FL000 
D MAP 400I9CO280J, EFFECTIVE DATE 
BER 17,2504 THE SUBJECT PROPERTY  LIES 
FLOOD ZONE "X'T 

NESBITT SURVEYING CO.. INC. //0rI 4/A . NO.' 18278 
B >OB %1 9 5 

5W NET  JDB/'S: 4069 H 17653 4340 ALLIGATOR ROAD 
, TB NESBITT TAX MAP J. J90-00- 00- 001 & 

U.S. HIGHWAY 70 & ALLIGATOR ROAD . 7080.24flM0 P B SURVEYING J90-00-GO-227 PORnO 
TIMMONSVO.LE, S.C. 20101

INC. 

5802 
0NO.CO1197 

—3 
I( 

SCALE 1" = 100 FT 

'RV A ' 500/00 005 
By— J0000,00IRETRRYH000R, JONATT-IANW.NESBITT 

GRAPHIC SCALE 



EXHIBIT A 

LEGAL DESCRIPTION 

ALL that lot, piece or parcel of land, situate, lying and being in Ladson, Charleston County, 
South Carolina, containing 26.15 acres, more or less, and being shown and designated as 
"TRACT 1, 26.15 AC." on that certain plat entitled "PLAT OF THREE (3) TRACTS OF 
LAND LOCATED IN LADSON, CHARLESTON COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA, 
BEING THE SUBDIVISION OF THE PROPERTY SHOWN AS TAX MAP PARCEL 
390-00-00-227, BEING FURTHER REFERENCED IN DEED BOOK 495, PAGE 920, 
AND PLAT BOOK L-15, PAGE 178 - LOT 4. SURVEYED FOR: LADSON 
INDUSTRIAL PARK", prepared by Nesbitt Surveying Co., Inc. dated July 16, 2018, and 
recorded A U'(J.~T .3 , 2018, in Plat Book l-f(', at Page 04.Oin  the Register 
of Deeds Office for Charleston County, South Carolina, which plat is hereby incorporated 
herein by reference, with said TRACT 1 having such size, shape, buttings and boundings 
as will appear by reference to said plat. 

THIS BEING a portion of the property conveyed to Stoney Ladson, LLC, a South Carolina 
limited liability company, by deed of EDANDJ Ladson, LLC, a South Carolina limited 
liability company, and Meeting Street, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, dated 
July 3, 2015, and recorded on August 6, 2015, in Book 0495, at Page 920, in the Register 
of Deeds Office for Charleston County, South Carolina. 



I' 

- 

H 

P; 
11-1 1111 11 11 11 -E

:Ii 
- 

LOCATION MAP 

0_ 

\ 
k \ 

-7 f Al 

Jz 

--------------

 

77'\ \  

----------------------

 

1 10 
'- ,-' 

/ 
o 

     

PLAT 

    

MW 

    

LADSON  

      

v 

     

-11 _ 

  

_ 

 

_ 

      



narzan 

PID: 3190000014 
OWNERI: CHARLESTON COUNTY 2021 MCIP Parcel 
AIRPORT DISTRICT 
PLAT BOOK PAGE: XXX-NONE 
DEED BOOK PAGE: C109-298 
Jurisdiction: CITY OF CHARLESTON 

Note: The Charleston County makes every effort possible to produce the most accurate information. The layers contained in the map service are for information 
purposes only. The Charleston County makes no warranty, express orimplied, nor any guaranty as to the content, sequence, accuracy, timeliness or completeness 

of any of the information provided. The County explicitly disclaims all representations and warranties. The reader agrees to hold harmless the Charleston County 

for any cause of action and costs associated with any causes of action which may arise as a consequence of the County providing this information. 

0 550 1,100 2,200 ft 

I I I 
hr,1n7(r 

fl1TT1 
llll 

CHARLESTON 
COUNTY 

soune cekollr4e 

Author: Charleston County SC 

Date: 8/24/2021 



R/SO oU° 

I 

I ------T

SEABOARD COASTLINE 

77 t 
IT 

PROPERTY OF 

RAILROAD 

VOL 

50 L 0656108 

F 
CAROLINA SHIPPING 

- - COMPANY 

DO 4126-003 
TO S 466-04-00-000 

U., 

      

: 

 

0 

   

FLOOD 

 

~z 

           

mz 

         

FLO 

  

TS / Y0 

/ fla 
/ 0 

III ILAT 

VVEV OBV 

RERENCF  PLATS  BY 

INC
 

6 0 3 : 

 

14~ 

  

   

ET 

ZONE 
I( I' 

 

LEOZCOU NTY, 15015 600005 SITE 

 

PROPERTY OF 
MC/dLOY CORPORATION 

ISO 406-00-00-10 

THE COUNTY OF 6KURLESTON 

2. 
O' lO0' 

DAMS & FL000.IN0 

V0000I 



EXHIBIT "A" 
(Property Description) 

All that certain piece parcel or lot of land with the improvements thereon, situate, lying and being in the 
County of Charleston, State of South Carolina, being more particularly shown and designated as Tract C-
7, containing approximately 48.8 12 acres on a plat entitled "PLAT SHOWING THE SUBDVISION OF 
TRACT C, TMS NO. 393-00-00-065 (250.711 AC.) TO CREATE TRACT C-7 (48.812 AC.), 
CROSSPOINT EXTENSION (0.264) AND RESIDUAL TRACT (201.635) being Property of iT CK 
PALMETTO, L .P. by HLA Inc. dated January 22, 2018 and recorded in the Office of the Register of Deeds 
for Charleston County in Record Book LI 8 at Page 0446. Reference is made to said plat for a more complete 
and accurate description. 

DERIVATION: The above described property being a portion of the same property conveyed to 
the Grantor herein by W. E. Ridgill and Michael A. Kocak by deed dated March 5, 2008, and 
recorded March 14, 2008, in Book Y653, page 061, Charleston County RMC Office. 

TMS: 393-00-00-463 

CHAR2\21600580 



LEGEND CACAO DODGE LEGEND 

1 PLOT 40 HULA INC  04 ED JANUARY 13. 2013. RECORDED N CARVE AND US OH TA , TANGENT  LENGTH REARING CHARD C BOUNDARY 444 & 0005CR BOARD los DESCRIBED) 
PLAT  BOOR LiD, PAGE 0016 CHARLESTON CO.  AMA. Cl BARR UMBRA 07 0242 204 no SOA'72 liE 9022 00300004 UNE&A0000ETO MONUMENT 0USD 

2. PLOT TA V N INC  CORED AUGUST B. DOER. RENARAEA IN 
CC 20.00 224002 ID IA OHIO NOV61 24 0 2490 ,_ OOU500RO USE & CONDO SD IA/B' 006401 

PLOT 0004 CIa, PACE 0302 CHARLESTON CO.  FAA. ' DOA4044R USE NADLECLA AD PROC 

3 REED RECORDED MORON 20, 2010 0004 ARE, PANE 107 CHARLESTON COUNTY ROD - A DUARENP 

"""'A'RB E- N-  III (AS G11CRIBEUD 
4 PEAR TA H A DO DATED FEBRUARY 10. 0016. NOT RECORDED (N. EONS. NO. 2725) - REAPER SE 

5. PLOT RT ALA INC DATER SEPTEMBER AT, 2016 RECORDER IN —__. — P_ -  AAEROEOO ERROR LINE 
PLOT 0400 L16. PAVE 0579. OHARLESTOS CO ROE ROE 'OWEn PORE 

6. PLOT NO HLR SC 00500 MARCH SI 2017 RECORDED IN PATRICIA & ANTONIO "VU URURO PORE 
PLOT 0000 LI . PANE 0050 CHARLESTON CO 6411 BAR)NI 05,0. CHBRLESROSBAPBR SOSIDIG 

7. PLAT By  HDA INC GATED AUGUST DD 2017. RECORDED IN TMA NO. 390-00—OD-046 NIGHT 11ARLEIT11 1-1 T 
DID
 

 
TA CE 810 

THE PROPERTY OWNER

- ---- 

BROWN REAL 
PROPERTIES, LLC ''''.0..oPTV"\, r'" , 10 1T 10 , .0/.• JO 

I . ................... IIl 
5 II I 

0 . ,, , . , ,' -' ' ( / '''' fl'' TRACT C-7 
JT CK PALMETTO LP 

I 
I 

P TON F WS N D 
48,812 TOTAL ACRES 

303

434 WETLAND ACRES 

NOTES 
I. 0 PORTION OF TAO NO. 393-00 RD 065. 

2. AREAS OETERMINED BY COORDINATE METHOD 

3, TBACT -7 AS SHOWN IS LOCATED IN FLOOD Z ME R PER FIMA PAI IU.Sll 
4SOINCO2ROJ COMM UN Y PANE 450042 0280 EFFECnVE DATE 
NOVEMBER IA, 2004. REVISED SEPTEMBER 31  2000 
FLOOD ZONE C HAS BEEN DETERMINED TO BE OUTSIDE  OlE 000-REAR F 000PLAIN 

B. PROPERTIED SHORN IN TENOR C ARE ZONED POD (CRASSPAINT) 050 U-I, 
GOT INDUSTRIAL, I.ABSOS ROAN OVEREAT DISPRICT 

BROWN REAL 
S. P60 11400TH PLAN APPROVED BY iRE NORTH 0000LESBAS PROPERTIES, LLC  

PLANNING COMMISSION ON DECEMBER 11  . 2017. TMS NO. 390-00-00-157/ 

6,

LEGEND CACAO DODGE LEGEND 

1 PLOT 40 HULA INC  04 ED JANUARY 13. 2013. RECORDED N CARVE AND US OH TA , TANGENT  LENGTH REARING CHARD C BOUNDARY 444 & 0005CR BOARD los DESCRIBED) 
PLAT  BOOR LiD, PAGE 0016 CHARLESTON CO.  AMA. Cl BARR UMBRA 07 0242 204 no SOA'72 liE 9022 00300004 UNE&A0000ETO MONUMENT 0USD 

2. PLOT TA V N INC  CORED AUGUST B. DOER. RENARAEA IN 
CC 20.00 224002 ID IA OHIO NOV61 24 0 2490 ,_ OOU500RO USE & CONDO SD IA/B' 006401 

PLOT 0004 CIa, PACE 0302 CHARLESTON CO.  FAA. ' DOA4044R USE NADLECLA AD PROC 

3 REED RECORDED MORON 20, 2010 0004 ARE, PANE 107 CHARLESTON COUNTY ROD - A DUARENP 

"""'A'RB E- N-  III (AS G11CRIBEUD 
4 PEAR TA H A DO DATED FEBRUARY 10. 0016. NOT RECORDED (N. EONS. NO. 2725) - REAPER SE 

PLOT RT ALA INC DATER SEPTEMBER AT, 2016 RECORDER IN —__. — P_ -  AAEROEOO ERROR LINE 
PLOT 0400 L16. PAVE 0579. OHARLESTOS CO ROE ROE 'OWEn PORE 

PLOT NO HLR SC 00500 MARCH SI 2017 RECORDED IN PATRICIA & ANTONIO "VU URURO PORE 
PLOT 0000 LI . PANE 0050 CHARLESTON CO 6411 BAR)NI 05,0. CHBRLESROSBAPBR SOSIDIG 

PLAT By  HDA INC GATED AUGUST DD 2017. RECORDED IN TMA NO. 390-00—OD-046 NIGHT 11ARLEIT11 1-1 T 
DID
 

 
TA CE 810 

THE PROPERTY OWNER

- ---- 

BROWN REAL 
PROPERTIES, LLC ''''.0..oPTV"\, r'" , 10 1T 10 , .0/.• JO 

I . ................... IIl 
5 II I 

0 . ,, , . , ,' -' ' ( / '''' fl'' TRACT C-7 
JT CK PALMETTO LP 

I 
I 

P TON F WS N D 
48,812 TOTAL ACRES 

303

434 WETLAND ACRES 

NOTES 
I. 0 PORTION OF TAO NO. 393-00 RD 065. 

2. AREAS OETERMINED BY COORDINATE METHOD 

3, TBACT -7 AS SHOWN IS LOCATED IN FLOOD Z ME R PER FIMA PAI IU.Sll 
4SOINCO2ROJ COMM UN Y PANE 450042 0280 EFFECnVE DATE 
NOVEMBER IA, 2004. REVISED SEPTEMBER 31  2000 
FLOOD ZONE C HAS BEEN DETERMINED TO BE OUTSIDE  OlE 000-REAR F 000PLAIN 

B. PROPERTIED SHORN IN TENOR C ARE ZONED POD (CRASSPAINT) 050 U-I, 
GOT INDUSTRIAL, I.ABSOS ROAN OVEREAT DISPRICT 

BROWN REAL 
S. P60 11400TH PLAN APPROVED BY iRE NORTH 0000LESBAS PROPERTIES, LLC  

PLANNING COMMISSION ON DECEMBER 11  . 2017. TMS NO. 390-00-00-157/ 

5' SIDEWALKS TO BE BUILT TO TV 

ANC'  "I" 
ATING THE SIDEWALK ON THE 

7,A L PONDS AND DRAINAGE SWALES ARE TO MAINTAINED 

LJ

LINE TABLE 

BEARINS LESUVE 

I) 

LITTLE RANCH ROAD-

 

",.R/W VARIES 

   

( 

      

JURI002CSTSNAL 

 

''''-'''''''''''' WETLANDS 

 

I

ETORERET 

r,l 

29.378 HIGHLAND ACRES 

CROSSPOINT 

N PARSON RFUIS / 
/AETCATUEUC 404150110 

ptc 

LADSON HAMBURG ROAD, 

GRAPHIC SCALE 

OED) 

IDA-C, THE 
 ISFARMOYAS OND RELIEF. HE SURVEY SHOWS HEREON 
WAS 

'A" 
IN

 

ACCORDANCE WTH THE REQUIREMENTS OF 

S— NO  IS THE NOOSE OF SOUTH CAROLINA AND 

CUP ~y AS SPECIFIED THEREIN ALSO THERE ARE NO 
NISI PLE ENCROACHMENTS  PROJECTIONS OTHER A 
SH OWN. 

RICHARD C. LACEY D.C.—

 

NOR1HSEE ASSOCIATES
TDC 1C, 

11
11: 

DEVELOPMENT SUMMARY 

5
) 

PRE-SATBIOBION 

TRACT C  (TMS  NO 3-00-0-065) 25C.711 

BY THE RECORDING A 
POST SUBS STSION 

THIS PLOT. I HEREBY TRACT A-H 48.812 ACRES 
DEDICATE THE BOO ECHO-OF-BAY OF CPASSPAISY CROSSPA ST OR EXT. 0.004 ACRES 
ON 

 55 THE USE VF\IBP P4000 FOREVER. 

PLARJNIHC & ROD ONE ONLY 

             

TRACT C-6 
UT CE PALMETTO LP 

RESIDUAL MAP LOCATION MAP 
NOT TO SCALE 

7/ 

11-1.7 A, 

FLAT SHOWING 
THE SUBDIVISION OF 

TRACT C, TMS NO, 393-00-00-065 (250.711 AC.) 
TO CREATE 

TRACT C-7 (48.812 AC), 
CROSSPOINT DRIVE EXTENSION (0.264 AC.) 

AND 
RESIDUAL TRACT C (281.635 AC.) 

JT CK PALMETTO. L.P. 

THE CITY OF NORTH —DATTIN 

/S /)I 0 N

 Mm

1I IB RDANETOND CURL ERCISCEAINC 

ICE SI 
ol/i-'IiV LAND PLABNIRC LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE 

24 LsIoB,S 05,5, GO ChsIs,OANC2RABO.NRBB 
lop SRT.AOS.IIRX 5.1,: MV 740 1000 0005 ,o,.o.I,Noo000oo 



Exhibit "A" 

Crosspoint II Tract 

All that certain real property located in the County of Charleston, State of South Carolina, 
described as follows: 

All that certain piece, parcel or lot of land laying on the southwesterly side of Sightline 
Drive being more fully shown on a drawing entitled "Exhibit showing a 29' Permanent 
Ingress/Egress Easement and a Varying Width Temporary Ingress/Egress Parking Easement and 
Tract C-2, Property of JT CK Palmetto, L.P." dated March 18, 2014 and having the following 
metes and bounds to wit: 

Beginning at a point on the southwesterly right-of-way of Sightline Drive (50' right-of-
way), said point being 746.21' northwest of the intersection of said right-of-way and the westerly 
right-of-way of Crosspoint Drive (60' right-of-way) and being the point of beginning, thence 
turning and leaving the southwesterly right-of-way of Sightline Drive and running across the 
lands of JT CK Palmetto, L.P. 5 470  42' 38" E, a distance of 980.86' to a point; continue N 32° 
54' 55" W, a distance of 421.49' to a point; continue N 23° 52' 14" W, a distance of 679.96' to a 
point; continue S 80° 58' 47" E, a distance of 130.25' to a point; continue N 30° 09' 56" E, a 
distance of 314.44' to a point; continue N 23° 45' 51" E, a distance of 325.97' to a point; continue 
N 17° 24' 03" E, a distance of 165.93' to a point; continue S 43° 25' 03" E, a. distance of 260.75' 
to a point; continue S 23° 10' 50" E, a distance of 271.16' to a point; continue counterclockwise 
along a curve having a radius of 50.00', an arc length of 137.26' and a chord bearing S 11° 4911" 
E a chord distance of 98.04' to a point; continue clockwise along a curve having a radius of 
25.00', an arc length of 21.02' and a chord bearing S 66° 22' 36" E a chord distance of 20.41' to a 
point continue S 42° 17' 22" E a distance of 613.11' to a point, said point being on the 
southwesterly right-of-way of Sightline Drive; continue along the southwesterly right-of-way of 
Sightline Drive S 42° 17' 22" E a distance of 37.00' to a point, said point being the Point of 
Beginning, containing 22.074 acres more or less. 

217813930 



REFERENCES 

13. PLAT BY THLA INC DATED JULY 7. 2005. RECORDED IN 
PLAT BOOK EX, PAGE 017 & 018. CHARLESTON CO. ROO, 

ID, PLOT TO DRICO ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS. INC. DOTED JOLT II, DOOR 
RECORDED IN PLOD BOOK ER. POSE OHS. CHARLESTON COUNTY ROT. 

15. PLOD BY NLA INC DATED HON GB, 0050. RECORDED IN 
PLAT BOOK LIS. PAGE 0257 & 0258. CHARLESTON CO. ROD. 

16, PLAT BY PLA INC DATED JULY 31. 2012. REGO DED IN 
FLAT NOOK Lb, PAGE 024D. CHARLESTON CO. COD, 

17. PLOD DO HLA INC DATED NOGEOHER B, 2412, RECORDED IN 
PLAT BOOK L12. PAGE 0327 & 0328, CHARLESTON CO. ROD. 

18.PLAT BY HLA INC DATED NOVEMBER 8, 2012. RECORDED IN 
PLAT BOOK LIS. PAGE 0057. CHARLESTON CO. ROD 

15. PEAR HE HT A INC DOTED JANUARY IS, D011. RECORDED IN 
PLOT BOOK LiD, P0CC BROS. CHARLESTON CO. ROD. 

20  PLA 
T  By HL' 

INC DATED AUGUST 8, 2- RE ORDED IN 
PLOT NOOK LID, PAGE 0350. CHARLESTON CO. ROD 

21.DEED RECORDED MARCH 26, 2014 BOOK 0396, PAGE 107. CHARLESTON COUNTY ROD. 

DC. PLAT NT HLA INC DATED MARCH 24, DOIB, RECORDED IN 
PLAT BOOK ITS. PAGE 0352. CHARLESTON CO. ROD. 

22.PLA BY HLA INC DATED JANUARY 22, 2018. RECORDED IN 
PLAT HOOK LOB. PACE 0040, CHARLESTON CO. ROD 

-4 

4 2  K - - 
TA CRC /PT IV, LEG Ti 

N2' b B((,BH) OTDC
Hb 

/
I
oI , 

RESIDUAL MAP 

1000 HCHCDDDCH OH) 

T/DOBLER t 

PLANNING RD ROD AVE ONLY  

APPROVED PI

 

-AT 

 

LEHRCI TOG 000C,OR 11- 2 (SNoB 

 

'

ALI-

 

T23

 

 

-

  

19(o 
IIT REBY STATE THAT TO THE BEST OFMOKNOWLEDGE 
NED MASON AND BELIEF, THE SURVCY SHOWN HEREON 
WAS M BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF 
TEE MINIMUM STANDARDS FOR THE PRACTICE OF LAND 
SURVEYING IN THE STOW OF SOUTH CEBAENA. AND 

- ME TS OR EXCEEDS THE REQUIREMENTS FOR A CLASS 

 

SURVEY AS SPECIFIED TLEREIN; ALSO THERE ARE NO 
VEIGLE ENCROACHMENTS OR P ROJECTIONS OTHER THAN 

VE~ ~~  

REFERENCES 
1. PLAT BY PLA INC DATED DECEMBER 17. 2001. RECORDED IN 

PLAT BOOK EF, PAGE 279. CHARLESTON CO. ROD. 

0. PLOT NO CARTER 050 BURGESS DOTED DECEMBER 20. DUAl 
RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK CF. PAGE 133. CHARLESTON CO.ROD. 

H. PLAT NO ElLA INC DATED OCTOBER 22, 2002. RECORDED IN 
PL AT BOOK EF, PAGE 993, DERRUESTON CO. ROD. 

4. PLAT By LLA INC DATED MARCH 8, 200C RECORDED IN 
PLOT BOAR Ed, PACE DBD CHARLESTON CO. ROD. 

S. PLOT BY CR02100 RHO BUTTON ENGINEERING CO. DATED JUNE S. ODDS 
BE

 
ECORDE IN PLAT BOOK EJ, PAGE 132. CHARLESTON COUNTY ROD. 

B. PLEA 
BY

 

OLD INC 
DATED

 

NOVEMBER 2. ORBS. RECORDED IN 
CLOT BOOK El. TOTE 430 & ASS, CHARLESTON CO. BAD. 

7. ERASING BY SCENE DARED NOVEMBER 7. DOSS, OOAHBNO CO. 
D- 72 65 SHEET 4 OF 5. 

B, CLAT BY REV INC DATED DECEMBER IS. DOSS. RECORDED IN 
PLOT ROOD CL, POSE ESO. CHARLESTON CO. ROD. 

9. PLAT BY T-A INC DATED JANUARY 6, 20066  RECO BER IN 
PLAT BOOK EJ, PAGE -, CHARLESTON C ROD. 

10. PLA BY LI-A INC DATED MARCH 21. 2006. RECORDED IN 
PLAT DADA EL, PAGE 500. CHARLESTON CO. COD, 

11, PLAT BY HLA INC DATED APRIL 7, 2006. RECORDED IN 
PLAT BOOK EJ. PAGE 744. CHARLESTON CO. ROD 

12. PLAT BY HITA INC DATED MAY 8, 2006, RECORDED IN 
PLAT  go OR EJ, PAGE 788. CHARLESTON CO. R OR 

PF 

NORTHSIDE ASSOCIATES  
1025 NO. 390.-00-'00-032 U 

SOB'DS'DWE RBVZT' OU'* " 

              

ADJACE T PROPERTY OWN RE 
SPENCER CREEK -GO 

  

. HRISTO HER C. CON 

  

196 DALE 1, GIGHAIGE.N 

             

OH
III, 

D5 

    

RESIDUAL TRACT 0 
/ 0 

I I 0 / IT  CE PALMETTO, L.P. 
BRACT 0- 0  I 

 

Sr CR PALMETTO, L P 100 PORTION  OF TUSNO. 323- DA- OD

 

- 005 II 

 

104 503 H- DO- OA- O 
/ C B CR B 10 

,"' 

 

lOSE OCR BEll 

  

U ID 

 

I 
01/ 

        

i/ItS 

  

(I 

    

IB \1)0 B((T(D 

    

100505500600001 
DOTER D_N 

  

UF 

         

U' \l 

U' U' 

 

S I 

    

/ 

         

CA, DIAINA 

   

___
 

       

LINE 1 EA 

  

SIR - 

BR TABLE 
NBRCR  

iii 21 7.29 73.74 1 N36

 

-12'34"E 

   

LEGEND 
1E. BOUNDARY LINE & CORNER FOUND (AS DESCRIBED) 

BOUNDARY LINE & CONCRETE MONUMENT FOUND 

BOUNDARY LINE & CORNER SET (5/0' TENOR) 

BOUNDARY LINE & CALCULATED POINT 

-- EASEMENT USE (AN  DESCRIBED) 

OVERNE D POWER LINE 

111E1 FILE 

4HZ, UTLIPT POLE 

CONCRETE SIDEWAILK 

NOTES 

2, AREAS DETERMINED BY COORDINATE METHOD 

3. TRACT C 2 AS SHOWN IS LOCATED IN FLOOD - X PER FENA MAP NUMBER 

- 'A 
CS~Boj COMM HITY PANEL 450042 0280 J EFFECTIVE DATE 

N 
o'B"

 SET 17. 2004 REVISED SEPTEMBER 3, 2009 
FLOOD ZONE A HAS BEEN DETERMINED TO BE OUTSIDE THE 500-TEAR FLOODPLAIN. 

4, PROPERTIES SHUNS IN BRACT C ARE ZONED POD (CROSSPOIND), 
LABSON ROAD OVERLAY DISTRICT, AND M-1. 

5 SUDDIVSON VARIANCE MOM CHAPTER 18. BECTON 18-52, PARAGRAPH ~A) RELATING 
TO THE INSTALLATION OF SIDEWALKS ALONG  ONE SIDE OF SIGHT-UNE L1IVS NEAR THE 
WET-ANDS GRANTED 9 FEBRUARY 2015. 

LOT 6 
CAROLINA DEVELOPMENT 

PAR
NO.

TNERS, LLC
390-0 -00-162 TUS

 

TRACT -1 
TA CIA CRDSSPONRT, LEG LOCATION MAP 

DEVELOPMENT SUMMARY 
PRE-SGBDIUISION 
TRACT B (THE NO. 393-00-M 065) 201.6-

 

N 
TRACT C- A 22425 ACRES 
RESIDUAL TRACT C 179.137 ACRES 

GRAPHIC SCALE 

RK 11 
YH 

FLAT SHOWING 
THE SUBDIVISION OF 

TRACT C, TMS NO. 393-00-00-065 (201.635 AC.) 
- TO CREATE 

IG --- TRACT C-2 (22.498 AC.), AND 
H 050 RESIDUAL TRACT C (179.137 AC.) 

PROPERTY OR 

IT CK PALMETTO, L.P. 

CH-STON COL-TA SOUTH =.A~ 

LAND

 SURVEWN 

THE CITY OLF NORTH CHARTAGHTS!

 HLA PLANNING M TB, 



Recording Requested By and 

l"I/IIIllJlII!II!I1iiIiiifII!I!IIu '\Alhen ecorded IViall to: , •,,., 
•.,, ,.., Weeks & Irvine, LLC  

8086-B Rivers Avenue BP0798497 5 
North Charleston, SC 29406 

TITLE NOT EXAMINED BY WEEKS & IRVINE, LLC 

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA 
QUIT CLAIM DEED 

COUNTY OF CHARLESTON 

WHEREAS, Grantor desire to quit claim all interest Grantor have in the below described property to 
KENNEDY RICHTER CONSTRUCTION LLC. 

NOW, THEREFORE KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that KENNEDY RICHTER 
CONSTRUCTION LLC ("Grantor"), for and in consideration of the sum of FIVE AND NOIIOO ($5.00) 
DOLLARS, and no other monetary consideration, and the quit claiming of any interest in the property 
described below to Grantee, in hand paid at and before the sealing and delivery of these presents, by 
RICH STREET I, LLC ("Grantee"), the receipt whereof is herebyacknowledged, have remised, released 
and forever quit claimed, and by these presents do remise, release and forever quit claim unto the said 
Grantee the following described property: 

All that certain lot, piece or parcel of land, together with any and all improvements thereon, situate, 
lying and being in Charleston County, State of South Carolina, shown on a plat by J. O'Hear 
Sanders, Jr. dated August 6, 1952, entitled, "Portion of Lot 10, Goodrich Acres, with Corners 
Lettered A,B,C,D, and A, About to be conveyed to John D. Wilcox by Annie Dell Wright", and 
recorded in the RMC Office for Charleston County in Book P-55, at Page 487. Said lot butting 
and bounding and measuring and containing on the North on part of Lot 10, on said plat, one 
hundred thirty-five and four-tenths (135.4) feet; on.the East on Lot 9, of said plat, three hundred 
one (301)feet; on the South on a part of Lot 10, on said plat, nienty-three and five-tenths (93.5) 
feet; on the West on Southern Railway on said plat, three hundred three (303) feet; less a strip of 
land twenty-five (25') feet in width, extending along the Eastern line of the above described 
property, which is reserved to the public as a right-of-way. AND a right-of-way twenty-five (26) 
feet in width extending along the Eastern line of part of Lot 10, which borders on Goodrich Road, 
on said plat, said twenty-five (25')foot strip extending from Goodrich Road to line AB on said plat. 

TMS#: 470-01-00-002 

ALSO: 

All that lot, piece, parcel or lot of land, together with any and all improvements thereon, situate, 
lying and being in the County of Charleston, State of South Carolina, shown as Lot No. 9, 
Goodrich Acres on a map survey July 23, 1943, by W.L. Gaillard, Surveyor: BUTTING and 
BOUNDING to the North on a public road and Measuring thereon One Hundred and Thirty-Five 
(135) feet more or less, to the East on Lot NO. 8 and Measuring thereon Five Hundred and 
Thirty-One (531) feet more or less, to the South on Lot No. 3 and Measuring thereon One 
Hundred and Thirty-Five (135) feet more or less and to the West on Lot No. 10 and measuring 
théreôn Five Hundred Twenty-Six(526) feet more or less, reference to which is hereby made, the 

Weeks & Irvine, LLC 

179468BL Weeks &Irvine, LLC 
8086 Rivers Ave. 2nd Floor 
North Charleston, SC 29406 



same being made part of this description and the same being recorded in Plat Book F, at Page 
18'l, in the RMC Office for Charleston County, SC: 

ALSO conveying with this parcel is one (1) 1970 VALl 60GV MBH bearing VlN#: 60GV637112. 
Said home is taxed separate from the land with Charleston County under Decal#: MH00050884 

ALSO conveying with this parcel is one (1) 1965 CHAM 0450 MBH bearing VIN#: 0450501624. 
Said home is taxed separate from the land with Charleston County under Decal#: MH00050883 

ALSO conveying with this parcel is one (1) 1967 STAR FGMC MBH bearing VIN#: 
FGMCXMF06482. Said home is taxed separate from the land with Charleston County under 
Decal#: MH00055190 

ALSO conveying with this parcel is one (1) 1964 VAND 4G4V MBH bearing VlN#: 
4G4V55100D2N2076. Said home is taxed separate from the land with Charleston County under 
Decal #: MH00050882. 

TMS#: 470-01-00-005 

ALSO: 

ALL that certain lot, piece, parcel or lot of land, together with any and all improvements thereon, 
situate, lying and being in the County of Charleston, State of South Carolina, Goodrich Acres 
Subdivision, and being a portion of Lot 10, as shown on a plat of said lot dated September 12, 
1947 and recorded in Book B-48, at Page 569 in the RMC Office for Charleston County. 

The portion hereby conveyed being the southernmost 75 feet of said lot and buttings and 
bounding, measuring and containing on the East on Lot 9 on said plat, 75 feet; on the South Lot 3 
on said plat, 82 feet; on the West on Southern Railroad right-of-way on said plat, 75 feet; and on 
the North on the remaining portion of said Lot No. 10. 

TMS#: 470-01-00-001 

ALSO: 

All that lot, piece, parcel or lot of land, together with any and all improvements thereon, situate, 
lying and being in the County of Charleston, State of South Carolina, being the Northern portion of 
Lot No. 10, Goodrich Acres, the said Lot No. 10 is shown on a Plat of Goodrich Acres made July 
23, 1943, by W.L. Gailliard, Surveyor, and recorded in the RMC Office for Charleston County in 
Plat Book F, Page 181, and also shown on a plat of Lot No. 10 made by W.L. Gaillard, Surveyor, 
dated September 12, 1947, and recorded in the RMC Office for Charleston County in Book B-48, 
at Page 569. 

TMS#: 470-01-00-004 

ALL said parcels being the same property conveyed to Kennedy Richter Construction LLC by 
deed of Riverplace Holdings, LLC dated December 15, 2017 and recorded on January 19, 2018 in 
the ROD Office for Charleston County, SC, in Book 0693 at Page 066 and re-recorded on April 
26, 2019 in Book 0792 at Page 184. 

SUBJECT to any and all restrictions, covenants, conditions, easements, rights of way and all 
other matters affecting subject property of record in the Office of the RMC for Charleston County, 
South Carolina. 



  

RECORDED 

         

Lo4//IONSP 

LEGEND: REFERENCES, 

0)0 IRON PIN 040 I) P0.5---B, 000 OCT 004, OCR 

• IN 000 ES NEW (5/0 RERAN) D) FLAT RP co— 0000 NELSON 
N CONCRETE MONUMENT FOUND 
LOP CALEILARE PEST 

DATED DEC. IN, 009 

NI, PO4)10 PP.E 
500 UNITEDLY 

3) PLAT OP 9 L. OAILLAED 
DATED JAY 24 0043 

PROPERTY SHE 
- - —0010500 ONE 

PLAY BODES PARE IS) 
ROD CHARLESTON COUNTY 

OLFOHEAD URUS' SHE 
111 

 

- -PROPER PP LINE TO BE ARASDOHED 

 

O SATCISH 

 

CLEASOLT 

   

5 i 9 '10~ ~;w ~el 
1,0 

A000
 

Ho, 00010)1,1 So, ONly 

LOCATION MAP 
NOTES: 

U AESHOIS SHOW) 01)70CC THE 005500 BOUNDARY CF SOS FLAT IS ERR OESCRLPTIW 
PU055SRS COLT 

2.) AREA 01/00)05DB BY COORDINATE CLER100. 

3) PIE 801400000 SHORN ISREOLL ARE 4/ADHERE AND AS SUCH ARE SURJEET TD LOCAL 

PRESENCE RE ARSESLCU OP CHICANOS AND/OR ..OP DIE ON/TOO STALES ON RON 
PROPER OP/THESE PROCEEDS AN OF TOE RATE OFAPPOREIIL/SEEUUNEOC DY 005 FLAT 

2.) TREE SPECIES SHORN HEREON ARE DULL OPINION ONLY AND 5,/OVERT bEEN REJOICED EPA 
CO/POSER ARBOIRSO PRIOR TO ASP OOSSLOP000T DR ASH REMOVAL ROE SPECIES SHALL 
RE LEOIHEO, 

5) HIS PLACOEPOE000TSA SUE NET OA500 MN HE OCT01) REFCRRTLCCS OMLC AND IS NOT 

C) ISIS PROPERTY IS LOCATOR IS LIONS ZONER AS P.60 IRMA MAP EOMLLLTLITY-PASEL NO 
40019 CODAS A. DATED SOC IC ODOR. 
TIC 

WE

 

0/HER S/BUILDERS OEOPONR9IUPP TO CHIEF SOS 0)000 ZONE LEO) LOCAL 

8) IS MME IN BSIST P— I'SR —11 BIS PLAT IT IS 

SE000E AND IL DIE COLE PROPERLY OP MEDRCEAD/BRS/OIL AL. COLT IT SHALL NOT RE 
REPRODUCED ER USED IN ANY  WA) bOA lOOPER IWIHOUT DIE H/V TRIO PERLRSSION OP C 
SIP,TN JOHNSON. .0.1  PP SPUN NE REM NO -'S 

C) USE NP UNSEALED COPIES CF RAN DOCUMENT IN ANY CO/lEO 5MAR30) OH LAND 
IRAOSAOOON, OR RUSC WOO ANY PUOLIC ALENCY OR OF/REP IS LMAUIHC)RZEO 001)400 
ID A OOLAROIL OF FEDERAL COPE/lENT LA I/SI 

S) HOSE CDRRSEA REELS IRE NOT TRANSOERARLE ND .400) ROSA) INSOISRONS OR 

                   

o4irr7 GEORGE A.Z. JOHNSON, JR., INC. 
ENGINEERS PLANNERS LAND SURVEYORS 

8/7/ SAVANNAH NOON/VAT 
RAVENEL, SOUTH CAROLINA 29470 

(843) 889.

 

R4RD COSRS'C,OSORO No. TDD.5890 4jChT4H00589505.IOoS 

0 P.l.o No. (843) 085.1054 

PROPERTY LINE ABANDONMENT PLAT 
- 

- COMBINATION OF PART 
OF LOT 9 & LOT 10, 

GOODRICH ACRES 
T.M.S. No. 470-01-00-001 (0,142 ACRES), 

002 (0.880 ACRES), 003 (0.104 ACRES), 004 
(0.332 ACRES), 005 (1.638 ACRES) 

CREATING NEW LOT A 
A TOTAL OF 3.096 ACRES 
OWNED BY RICH STREET I LLC 

LOCATED IN THE CITY OF NORTH CHARLESTON 
CHARLESTON COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA 
DATE: NOV. 00, 2018 SCALE: 1" = 45' 

49 



CORPS OF LWINELHS 

I .  

2 
4 

7 I 
TRACT —EXCEPTION '4 

LEGEND 

I PT 

'—TRACT 4 

I' / 1 I 
CHAR L ESTON COUNT  

9 1 5 a 1 947.

 

P 

C / 
1 . 5 S 

• - * C
 - 

A R T  

' 

OpeRa P. TO 

5 S0UTH\ CAROLINA .4 

NCTE

 

I Ohs - 1 t- 11-1 — IV 'I tCI 

S : 

'15 4 p Tt' A 
Ss

lS\ 
2 E 

0 4 OTt 5 3 Dill'. H 

,_~__ 
\•

__Tt 
p 

3 OICb.OtItQ St. Tp,9t.PI Arid o St A Skit h, l-  030 ftStt prIg tOol 

- — COOPS OF ENGINEERS, U.S. VAMP 

OFFICE Of THE DISTRICT ENGINEER 
- t SAVANNAH. GEORGIA 

ia" ts5. y SSVDIS  

TTOTTSOt - TR4CT NC 2 

1 t 5 L , toL4 — 
.Fp2E (,o p1S 5'2.E / 5155 I PORTION OF 

44 , L4UA - CHARLESTON ORDNANCE  DEPOT 
- '"°—-- 

,
9o T si s/P l O' INORIH CIiARLESION PUIH COLINA 

- o. 5
_5/55<5550 2 FEB.949 

RE 
 

' - * Vqvw m* 
NOW I ------ --- 

— 
2 P 



IMflI4W 

Property Description 

ALL that certain piece, parcel, or lot of land,  together with the buildings and improvements thereon, situate, 
lying and being in the Town of Awendaw, County of Charleston, State of South Carolina, being shown and 
designated as Lot 2, Hunley Sullivans industrial Park, as shown on a plat prepared by J. Luckey Sandres, 
RLS, dated November 24, 2002, entitled "SUBDIVISION PLAT OF LOT C OF PART SIXTEEN MIL 
HOUSE TRACT SURVEYED FOR HUNLEY SULLIVANS ThlDSTRIAL PARK, TOWN OF 
AWENDAW, CHARLESTON COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA," and recorded in the RMC Office for 
Charleston County in Plat Book DD, at Page 492; said lot having such actual size, shape, dimensions, 
buttings and boundings as will by reference to said plat more fully appear. 

BEING the same property conveyed to the Grantor by deed of Hunley Sullivans, Inc. dated January 23, 
2003 and recorded February 7, 2003 in the RMC Office for Charleston County in Book E434, at Page 774. 



                

I 

 

LOT I-

   

4.92 ACRES 

  

214510,01 SQ, FT. 

          

U' 

            

\ 

   

/* 

 

2.00 ACRES 49 

14 
LOT 2 

129372.11 SQ. PT. 

\ 

MCCOR—ANDI-11. I. 
CO54S07I51 

U.S.HIGHWAY 17 NORTH (R/W VARIES) 

,7 \_3579 

 

IACINITY MAP 

NOTES 

  

\35 
1 ADDRESS. U.S I-1,W 17 N 

 

2 THIS PROPERTY IS LOCATED IN FLOOD ZONE A 
7 , 

AND FLOOD ZONE C.ASPER 
'$ 0 FEMA MAP 4SSHI3Q14DF DATED. 4-17-87 & 

PEMA  MAP  4S54I3OIRSG DATED 11.4-82 

 

IFS INDICATES S/F' 899409 SET 
4 FLOOD ZONES SCALED FROM REFERENCED MAP 

 

5. WETLANDS AS PER REFERENCED MAP, REVISED 10-25-01 

 

TO ADD ADDITIONAL WETLANDS 
1.41 WETLAND USE AND WETLAND BUFFER LINES SCALED 

 

FROM REFERENCED MPH. 
REVISED 10-25-01 TO ADO ADDITIONAL WETLANDS 

 

7. ALL WETLANDS AREAS RETAIN A 57*1-BUFFER AREA 

 

AS PER 0 OR M 

 

5/8' RERAN SET AT POINTS ON CUL-DE-SAC (50 RADIUS) 

 

9. I.4IACRE WETLAND AREA, 0.74 ACRE WETLAND AREA, 

 

4/40 084 ACRE WETLAND AREA A PORTION OF LOT 3 

 

IS. T.M.S. #023-00-00-257 
11. REFERENCED MAP RECORDED IN CI-IARLESTON COUNTY 

 

IN  FLAT BOOK 381G AT PAGE 255 

 

12 WETLANDS SUFFERS ID BE APPROVED BY D.0 R H PRIOR 

 

TO ANY CONSTRUCTION 
13 55/PRIVATE ROAD (1.21 ACRES) TOES OWNED AND .40 

MAINTAINED BY HUNLEY SULUIVANS INDUSTRIAL PARK 

    

39 (0 

  

PLANNING AND RMC OFFICE ONLY 

                     

-l 11 I 

   

o' 
9r' 

(0 

     

5 

         

T. s51 

                          

Ile W-0  

   

39 660 

     

0 
$ 

9* 

.9's 

 

( /89015155/0 GO 

f LARD 

5 ,...) SUIF(EIDR
 

 

4554 

 

ETSP'S 

   

r aRIA 17*1,1 

 

16 9*4,40 AaLØ, 
14092 

09*4 
14051' 

158792 
I4*035461 

 

Cl 
92 

262587 
14282 4982 4973 8331357W 

 

CS 
Cl 

79682 
1440 

25579 
2.18' 

15549 
1187 

8405037W 
S77'3757E 

 

CS 
CS 

1529 
14471 

8121 
121E 

18.84 
2187 

049257080 
028258188 

 

010 
Cli 

450 
5029 

2218 
8131' 

1187 
7984' 

07718485 
548375FE 

 

012 
C15 

1440 
74451 

1219 
26838 

1887 
1685? 

$2127289 
$4758186 

 

018 
CII 

247679 
19229 

55119 
7127? 

15757 
7587 

$SPIR2EE 
53459186 

 

C14 
7156 

. 25267? 
24101? 

26481 
5527 

26177 
4085' 

8295918W 
582477935 

    

.14 81.1<9 08118163788A 

    

982. 

    

1 
1.21 N 1517390 2201' 

   

US 
.29 
135 

88707516 
8392747W 
98550585 

8439 
2179 
3767 

   

131 
132 
023 

827410035 
527OEO7E 
61547578 

2589 
3902 
3465 

   

L24 82739180 
135 8075917W 1829 

3429 

8921016111 LIEI 138 810174718 2532 

Ill 85? 271W 1.28 5372707W 2529 
5340329W 7387 

I 
16 B79n 00938 

1,39 0170617W 2160 
LIE 8393058W 2521 
141 S 7745169 1697 
L12 87842275 2425' 
143 52010199 2218 
144 51382145 2220 
1,45 50711176 2824' 
146 0472158W 8345 
L47 5 282744'?l 8801' 

48 56537550 3584' 
L49 54547070/ 1431' 
ISP 838965710 217? 

--A "yETUQ7D7UiEA—

 

IS 7*1*15 0*14*2* 
1.31 $473 37 4574'2T' 
032 8451855W 3487 
/53 5073498W 2271' 
154 5414769W 2049 
155 0219598W 2350 
154 50437396 1564' 
157 8582747W 3511' 
158 5500411W 5197 
150 N525749E 2597 
160 95227076 2290 
161 $613747E 2437 
182 58620580 8577 
140 N IT 470?E 754$ 
164 84717085 2397 

(60 165 63511975 1011 

1.67 8069507W 677 
126 8192597E 1337 

45 932'1268F 5695 

50 

r --  T4TMA55 

9904782 
Id U.: 0.1*60 

1 7 W'1< 5149 
I 114 0673847 W 2827 
I 

I 
175 5272057W 2225 
2.7 

I 
8 8575724W 5879 

I 
L77 557411435/ 2227 

I 
L78 S510057W 2207 

I 
07 1,10 646443507 50 

I 
I 

8124727W 5828 
I 

101 515511779 
IT

 

I 192 563•55210•W 
163 51801174/ 4250' 

I 1*4 8822828W lOW 

V 

9*4-

 

CO 

  

SUBDIVISION PLAT 

 

OF LOTC OF PART OF SIXTEEN MILE HOUSE TRACT 

0P' SURVEYED FOR 

 

HUNLEY SULLI VANS INDUSTIAL PARK 

 

TOWN OF AWENDAW. CHARLESTON COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA 

- 
SCALE 1'=1W -. - 

' s 

 

CS NOVEMBER 24,2002 .2 LUCI<EY 5/990995, AIlS. .. - 

 

210 CLELAND STREET " - 

 

FO. BOX 671.  
GEORGETOOS.FES'C  

 

- I8-43H527-2300 

 

REFERENCE MAPS:
 

FLAT S/lOWING THE SUBDIVISION OF A 118.96 ACRE TRACT AND A 1022 ACRE TRACT 

INTO LOT A, B. & C PART OF SIXTEEN MILE HOUSE TRACT IN AWENOAW SOUTH CAROLINA, 

SURVEYED BY ARC SURVEYING COMPANY, INC . DATED AUGUST 25, 20S1 

jO. 

-

 

-- 1063"55—

 

INC. 

CHAIR -rF 629.00.00.195 

LOT 3 (TOTAL) 
8.98 ACRES 

391188.98 SOFT. 

2185650750 FT 
585 ACRES 



EXHIBIT A 

LEGAL DESCRIPTION 

All of that certain piece, parcel or lot of land situate, lying and being in the Town of Mount 
Pleasant, County of Charleston, State of South Carolina containing 9.26 acres and being 
designated as Tract 2 on that certain survey prepared for ARP Mt. Pleasant, LLC by David 
L. Gray PLS 12839, GPA Professional Land Surveyors dated April 16, 2003, last revised 
May 27, 2003 and recorded in the Office of the RMC for Charleston County, South Carolina 
in Plat Book EG at page 388 on May 29, 2003, which Plat is incorporated herein by 
reference. 

Being the same Property conveyed to Grantor by deed of DDR SOUTHEAST SHELMORE, 
L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, dated May 3, 2011, and recorded on May 9, 2011 
in Deed Book 0186, Page 07.1, Official Records, Register of Deeds, Charleston County, South 
Carolina. 

TMS 514-00-00-161. 

Limited Warranty Deed 
Bi-Lo Grocery Store —Mt. Pleasant, Sc 
38779415v4 



ACREAGE CHART 
TAX MAP NO SQUARE FEET ACRES LACPCS3 

IAECEI TOTAL LAND 'EEA~ 
402.759 2.128 

A RESULT
 

OWNER'S ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

IT— SE — CMCCNA 

1111 IMMENTAN Al SINE 1.1, CEA11TTE, NC 28211 

NOTES: - 

11E 1 11 11 11 11A "I 

N REP APP,DEALODEEF NE DETED RREUEDE.D PLUT/TD9[TUE 

cT S.
 

ET9DDEVc DD  HAS RDVEDDE0EDETVDEERVED.PEDDR TTDDR DOOR" TOE 

'AL

 9, 90 NED PREPEDO NORERO 'El ARE b/U' 0999. 

ODF000NCOE: 

~nN CE 

PLAT OF THE SUBDIVISION OF 

TMS #614- 00- 00- 161  TO CREATE NEW TRACT "A", CONTAINING 7.650 ACRES, NEW 

rHACT "B" CONTAINING 0.543 ACRES, AND NEW TRACT "C" CONTAINING 1.054 ACRES. 

PROPERTY OF CC MOUNT PLEASANT, LLC. 
LOCATED IN THE TOWN OF MOUNT PLEASANT, SC 

FOR TO VAR OF MOUNT PLEASANT AND 

FLEFENDOAZO 

:: 

SCII-1 A17 

IRINT U.1 

f4*c 
Rq

 

cc &T ° LC 

AB 

tJ!. NEW 
60 AEG. 
LOT "A" 

It 
(ia th 

ry JiLl 
C7 Li/ 

/
LOT 

[TIFI CAT I0N NO
A'ST

TE 

TNE

 

HOYT+BERENYI 

RRNDED E R ED RDR 45 

EQ. ODE 470 LodNoo SC 29456 1 843.408.3546 1  

t SITE 

VICINErY MAP 

A, AlS1112'C I
TASLE LEGEND 

I PEE 



After recording return to: 
Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP 
151 Meeting Street, Si,iite 600 
Charleston, SC 29401 
NMRS File No.: __________ 

lull llIlI III 11111 Ill 11111 HIll lllllhllllllfl lll 
BP0982609 

#PGS: 

8 

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA 
TITLE TO REAL ESTATE 

COUNTY OF CHARLESTON 

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That CHARLESTON SPORTS ACADEMY, 
LLC, a South Carolina limited liability company hereafter called Grantor(s), in the State aforesaid, 
for and in consideration of the sum of TWO MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED EIGHTY-FIVE 
THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED AND No/00 ($2,785,700.00) DOLLARS, and subject to the 
Restrictions, Exceptions, and Limitations as hereinafter set forth, if any, to the Grantor paid by 
BOURNE GROUP INVESTMENTS, LLC has granted, bargained, sold and released, and by these 
presents, does grant, bargain, sell and release unto BOURNE GROUP INVESTMENTS, LLC, 
(hereinafter whether singular or plural the "Grantee") its Successors and Assigns in fee simple, the 
following described real property to-wit: 

FEE PARCEL: 

ALL that certain piece, parcel or tract of land located in the Town of Mount Pleasant, County 
of Charleston, State of South Carolina, containing 2.036 acres, more or less, and being 
shown and designated as "PARCEL A" on that certain plat entitled, "SUBDIVISION PLAT 
OF LAND BELONGING TO SASACHA, LLC, RPD PROPERTIES, LLC AND COMELA 
INVESTMENTS, LLC INTO PARCEL A AND THE RESIDUAL PORTION LOCATED 
IN THE TOWN OF MOUNT PLEASANT, CHARLESTON COUNTY, SOUTH 
CAROLINA" prepared by F. Lee Howell, S.C,P.L.S. No. 9316, of B.P. Barber & Associates, 
Inc., dated June 23, 2010, last revised August 13, 2010 and recorded August 13, 2010 in the 
Office of the Register of Mesne Conveyance for Charleston County, South Carolina in Plat 
Book L1 O, Page 0229; said property having such size, location, buttings, boundings, courses 
and distances as by reference to said plat will more fully appear. 

AND 
EASEMENT PARCEL: 

Together with the access rights across that 50' Common Access Road as set forth in that 
certain Declaration of Covenants, Restrictions and Easements dated September 1, 2010 and 
recorded September 3, 2010 in the Office of the Register of Deeds for Charleston County, 
South Carolina in Book 0142, Page 159 and shown as "NEW 50' ACCESS EASEMENT" 
on the aforementioned plat. 

THIS BEING the same property conveyed to Charleston Sports Academy, LLC by Deed of 
SASACHA, LLC, COMELA INVESTMENTS, LLC, and RPD PROPERTIES, LLC dated 
September 1, 2010 and recorded September 3, 2010 in the RMC Office for Charleston 
County in Book 0142 at Page 161. 

TMS #: 537-00-00-303 

Property Address: 301 Ports Authority Drive, Mount Pleasant, SC 29464 

Grantee's Address: 301 Ports Authority Drive, Mount Pleasant, SC 29464 



940 I 20 ' 20 R9/R 20  /2)40 

/94/ /4/ 94400 89994/9994 

or4slss,-90-oo-pge,044Rp004,209820 
PD (046114(6 DE!00024/&D/T) ID//hOC SPUR/V HE 

TV
 

11 
 9/77-55-947758 

IA 

7 "-

             

L OCA TION MAP (NOT TO SCALE) 

AREA MR/.E 

0.8 (/65/5A 85665/! // 6/S 25 7-55-05-069) 2528 (.285875 55 Pr) 
/405 2077-SS-SS-SRH 404044-59/5450045) 1 476550(4205/585674 

0/8/ 47(225082550/7) 

L 94P;ET REA494 
/ 0-6 

EE/4/CA/7094 ETA 
/411404 06 /55(65451174!SEPISESO/R0P8(22404/;P 

CO/RE TABLE 
11!44099464040 

46440

;

 

N 
C 

p 
\\\\ \ 

LEE/TED ______ 9605549458/75-SR 

• 711 (/8244040596) 
080545 spr (0/4/ 06/077 0400987SF 40/PS) 

A C0 5008/r(wp/5765}oE/Srrr) 

0./P 56.89800//P 

• (59875404/00 7/60/ 

59115 /•467./ 

/ /605900,4./C 
/ 46404/7/89 

PT APPROVED 

RECORDED 

55990 

700#07-05-55-5R 

59080/005/57/022 
776780/PU 094075 



Exhibit A 
Legal Description 

That certain tract, parcel and piece of land situate, lying and being in the Town of Mount Pleasant, 
Charleston County, South Carolina being shown and identified as "Parcel 1, 47,703.724 sq. if, 1.095 acres" 
on a plat entitled "Subdivision Plat Showing the Abandonment of the Boundary Lines Between Tract 1-W, 
(2.733 AC), TMS 517-00-00-018, Tract 2-W, (11.018 AC), TMS 517-00-00-126, And Tract 3-W, (10.270 
AC), TMS 517-00-00-245, & The Creation of 9 Parcels, 2 Common Areas and Private Right-of-Ways, 
Located in the Town of Mount Pleasant, Charleston County, South Carolina" prepared by Lauren Maurice 
Wilder, S.C. Reg. No. 29523 of Parker Land Surveying, LLC dated November 30, 2017 and recorded on 
February 28, 2018 with the Register of Deeds for Charleston County in Plat Cabinet L18, Page 0105 (the 
"Plat"), having such measurements, metes, buttings and boundings as set forth on the Plat which is 
incorporated herein by reference. 

Together with the beneficial easements as created by the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and 
Restrictions for Ferry Wharf II, LLC dated March 1, 2018 and recorded March 2, 2018 in Book 0701 at 
Page 929 and as affected by that certain Limited Assignment and Assumption of Development Rights dated 
March 6, 2018 and recorded March 6, 2018 in Book 0702 at Page 817 for ingress and egress over, under 
and across private roads as they exist on the Land. Subject to the terms, provisions and conditions set forth 
in said instrument. 

DERIVATION: Limited Warranty Deed to HPFW, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company, from Ferry 
Wharf II, LLC, a South Carolina limited liability company, dated March 6, 2018 and recorded March 6, 
2018 in the Office of the Register of Deeds for Charleston County, South Carolina in Book 0702, Page 816. 

TMS No. 5170000245 



H G2I— HE -: P 00  00020 

/ j E 

         

00 

   

i 100 P 

    

UE 

   

A 

oj 

: -: 

 

72
00 

 

V 

   

/ 

                       

\\ \ \ THIS FLAT SUPERSEDES FLAT RECORDED IN 

 

BOOK £18 PACE 0096 TO ADO PARCEL LABELS 

 

SUBDIVISION PLAT 
- SNOWING 70/K ABANDONMENT OF THE BOUNDARY LINES 

55/0/: 
200-/I 

. 
;pps 2052; 

l/rrVtThvf.tybdmalty Pt 

P.,kL,,,dVu,vcyMg,LLC 
mio­

 

IdA US/CE 

AShare/Olent ttl110t1tttt'0171 SE -Ears AlivE-harry HO/may 

     

mmflzm 

              

MMMM 

                                                                                                                                                                                            

_---
Mum  

  

-——

                                               

__-  

                                                                                                      

----

   

PLAT APPROVED AREA FOR STAMPS 

 

RECORDED r' 0UU 

       

/ I]IIIII Ilivill 

Zill 

IIIlIlIIIIItIII!I 1111111 

        

---------------

 

-------------

  

4117 

            

 

LOCAl/ON SWAP 

ITI 

000(100/U,?) 

00000000 0005CSS/EC?CSs £40000051 £00

IAII ­

 

/00 05000 200 000 

-U-U 
/055001 

             

AI/UU ZUU k. 0/ 5 

    

-UT 

  

N 

        

9: U C0UU U 0CC/000 U  

          

U / 

         

H -------------

 

/ — --------

    

/ 
4 / 00V00000000U550 

p-U 

       

--

  


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20
	Page 21
	Page 22
	Page 23
	Page 24
	Page 25
	Page 26
	Page 27
	Page 28

